

1125 Madison Street, Jefferson City, MO • 573-632-5000 • www.crmc.org

March 23, 2020

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Lindsay Huhman Director: PR/Marketing Ihuhman@crmc.org 573-632-5596

## CAPITAL REGION MEDICAL CENTER OPENS COVID-19 MOBILE TESTING SITE

JEFFERSON CITY, MO – Beginning Tuesday, March 24 Capital Region Medical Center will offer drive thru testing to patients who have a physician's order to be tested for COVID-19. The testing site is located on the south side of Capital Region Physicians – Primary Care Clinic located at 1014 Madison Street.

A physicians order is required to obtain testing and only tests for COVID-19 will be given. If you feel you may need to be tested for COVID-19 and have symptoms consistent with the disease (dry cough, fever and/or known contact with someone who has tested positive) please call your primary care physician.

If you do not have a primary care provider, please call CRMC's COVID-19 triage line at 833-763-0444 to be screened.

The hours will be from 7:00 am - 7:00 pm.

Capital Region Medical Center's mobile testing site was made possible through its affiliation with MU Health Care. MU Health Care offered its incident command trailer and supplies.

Those presenting at the site without an order will not be screened, but will be provided information on how to be screened to obtain a physicians' order.

Patients with an order approaching the screening should enter off Madison Street and follow the directional signage.

###

## **About Capital Region Medical Center**

Capital Region Medical Center, located in Jefferson City, Mo. is an affiliate hospital of University

of Missouri Health Care, and encompasses a full service hospital, a comprehensive cancer program at Goldschmidt Cancer Center and an expansive clinic system covering eight counties. From prenatal and obstetric care to orthopaedic and cardiovascular services, Capital Region provides innovative health care, advancing its mission to improve the health and wellness of the people and communities it serves. For more information, visit www.crmc.org.